

Youth Services System Inc.

87 Fifteenth St., PO Box 6041, Wheeling, WV 26003 304-233-9627 • Fax: 304-233-0056 www.YouthServicesSystem.org

For Immediate Release June 8th, 2022

Contact: Tucker Riggleman – triggleman@ysswv.com | 304-820-9977

Youth Services System, Inc. To Announce Good Samaritan at Press Conference

WHEELING, W.Va — Youth Services System, Inc. (YSS) will announce their 2022 Good Samaritan during a press conference to be held on Monday, June 13th at 10:30 a.m. in the Hazel Atlas Building fourth floor conference room located at 87 15th Street in Wheeling.

Since 2008, YSS has honored a Good Samaritan each year by hosting a dinner celebrating the recipient's dedication to bettering the lives of children and families in our community. Past honorees include YSS founder Ronald C. Mulholland, former FBI agent and Ohio County Sheriff Tom Burgoyne, Vineyard Church Pastor Chris Figaretti, Ziegenfelder owners Barry and Lisa Allen and the Zieggy Tribe, restauranteur Charlie Schlegel, former Oglebay Foundation Chairman Randy Worls, and former YWCA Executive Director Susan Hogan.

The 2022 Good Samaritan Tribute Dinner will be held on Thursday, September 22nd at the Wheeling Park White Palace. Full details will be announced soon.

For more information about Youth Services System, Inc., visit: https://www.youthservicessystem.org/

###

About Youth Services System, Inc.:

Youth Services System, Inc.'s mission is "to create better futures for children, families and our community." YSS is committed to responding to the complex needs of youth at serious risk. For 45 years, Youth Services System, Inc. has reached thousands of youth and their families with our shelter, residential, community-based and professional services. Together with youth and their families, we work to improve their physical and emotional well-being, to address the debilitating effects of abuse, substance use, and trauma, and to build the skills and connections they need to be successful. Accredited by CARF International, YSS is supported by our volunteer Board of Directors, dedicated staff and faithful community, allowing us to make a measurable impact in the lives of youth. For more information, visit www.youthservicessystem.org.